

PRICING SUPPLEMENT

This Pricing Supplement and attached Pricing Sheet (collectively, the "Supplement") is incorporated into and supplements the then-current Law Enforcement Agency Subscriber Agreement ("Agreement") between TransUnion Risk and Alternative Data Solutions, Inc. ("TRADS") and the below-identified Agency ("Agency"). The Agency agrees as follows:

- 1. **Effective Date; Term.** The Effective Date of this Supplement is specified in the Pricing Sheet. This Supplement shall commence upon the Effective Date and continue for the period specified in the Pricing Sheet ("Supplement Term"). Upon expiration of the Supplement Term, the Agreement will continue in effect in accordance with the terms therein, absent this Supplement, subject to TRADS's then-current fees and charges for the TRADS Services accessed thereafter. TRADS reserves the right to terminate this Supplement for convenience at any time.
- 2. **Fees and Charges**. Agency agrees to be bound by this Supplement and agrees to pay all fees and charges set forth in the Pricing Sheet during the Supplement Term.
- 3. **Miscellaneous.** In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Pricing Supplement and any prior pricing supplement, agreement or understanding with respect to the TRADS Services identified herein, the terms of this Pricing Supplement shall supersede, control and otherwise replace. In the event any one or more provisions of this Supplement, or the Pricing Sheet, is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the enforceability of any remaining provision(s) shall be unimpaired. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Supplement will have the same meanings given to them in the Agreement. Except as provided in this Supplement, all other terms the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Supplement, the terms of this Supplement will apply.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follow on the attached Pricing Sheet]



PRICING SHEET to Pricing Supplement

"Agency": Arapahoe County on behalf of ACSO			"Monthly Fee": USD 175.00	
Agency ID : 306396			"Number of Monthly Transactions": 500	
TRADS Services: TLOxp® Online – Non-Batch Flat Rate – Monthly.			The Monthly Fee includes the Number of Monthly Transactions,	
Effective Date: <u>11/01/2023</u>			subject to the Excluded Items and Transactional Overage Pricing. Should Agency not submit the Number of Monthly Transactions,	
Supplement Term: 12 month(s) without auto renewal.			Agency shall not receive a refund of the Monthly Fees paid. Unused Number of Monthly Transactions do not rollover into a subsequent month.	
INCLU	DED SEARCHES AND REPORTS:			
except	onthly Fee includes <u>all</u> searches and reports currently of ion of the searches and reports listed below ("Excluded and in the Monthly Fee.		rough the TRADS Services as of the Effective Date, with the , <u>unless</u> checked, in which case, the checked items are	
	TruLookup Social Media Comprehensive Report	Х	TruLookup Comprehensive Report – Person	
	TruLookup Super Reverse Phone Lookup	Х	TruLookup Comprehensive Report – Business	
Х	TruLookup Relationship Mapping	Х	TruLookup Address Report	
	TruLookup Real-Time Phone Carrier Search	Х	TruLookup Locate with Assets Report	
	TruLookup Real-Time Incarcerations & Arrests Search	х	TruLookup Phone Report	
	TruLookup Household Search		TruLookup Predictive Attributes Suite	
subjec		for Excl	rges (unless a price is specified above) on a per Transaction basis, luded Items are in addition to the Monthly Fee. TRADS reserves the reports from the Monthly Fee.	
TRANS Transa then-c	SACTIONAL OVERAGE PRICING: ctions exceeding the Number of Monthly Transactions a	are subj less spe	ject to overage pricing ("Transactional Overage Pricing") at TRADS' ecified otherwise below and subject to Agency's data access rights.	
"Transa	actions" means any information returned by TRADS in re	esponse	e to a search query (whether in the form of search results or a report)	
	Agency acknowledges and agrees that Agency acceptance of this Supplement in its entirety.	/'s sigr	nature on this page constitutes agreement to and	
	Acknowledged and agreed to by:			
	Arapahoe County on behalf of ACSO ("Agency")			
	By:			
	- <i>y</i> -			

Representative

Full Name

Title

Date Signed